

**Semitropic Improvement District of Semitropic Water Storage District
Specifications No. WB-220
Schedule of Prices for Completion of the Pond Poso Spreading Grounds**

Bids opened and read publicly after 2:00 p.m.
April 9, 2010 at the office of the Semitropic Water Storage District

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Unit	W. M. Lyles Co. P.O. Box 4377 Fresno, CA 93744		Rising Sun Co. P.O. Box 215 Exeter, CA 93221		Clark Brothers Inc. 19772 S. Elgin Dos Palos, CA 93620		Specialty Construction, Inc. 645Clarion Court San Luis Obispo, CA 93401		Weka Inc. 826 Brookside Ave., Suite G Redlands, CA 92373		Nicholas Construction, Inc. 251 coarsen Way Shafter, CA 93263		Dawson-Maulding Construction, Inc. PO Box 8397 Huntington Beach, CA 92615		Mountain Cascade, Inc. PO Box 5050 Livermore, CA 94550		HPS Mechanical PO Box 6386 Bakersfield, CA 93386	
				Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
SCHEDULE "A1" (BASE CONTRACT)																					
SPREADING WORKS																					
1	Construct interbasin structure Type A, including 24-inch diameter PVC pipe, 24-inch buried gate valve, victaulic coupling, rip rap, and associated earthwork.	2	EA	\$38,800.00	\$77,600.00	\$72,000.00	\$144,000.00	\$44,278.00	\$88,556.00	\$35,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$49,000.00	\$98,000.00	\$37,000.00	\$74,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$72,000.00	\$51,340.00	\$102,680.00
2	Construct interbasin structure Type A, including 20-inch diameter PVC pipe, 20-inch buried gate valve, victaulic coupling, rip rap and associated earthwork.	1	EA	32,300.00	32,300.00	63,000.00	63,000.00	36,732.00	36,732.00	30,000.00	30,000.00	43,000.00	43,000.00	30,000.00	30,000.00	42,000.00	42,000.00	28,500.00	28,500.00	51,730.00	51,730.00
3	Construct interbasin structure Type A, including 18-inch diameter PVC pipe, 18-inch buried gate valve, victaulic coupling, rip rap and associated earthwork.	6	EA	29,900.00	179,400.00	50,000.00	300,000.00	33,579.00	201,474.00	26,500.00	159,000.00	38,000.00	228,000.00	26,000.00	156,000.00	38,000.00	228,000.00	25,000.00	150,000.00	39,120.00	234,720.00
4	Construct interbasin structure Type A, including 16-inch diameter PVC, 16-inch buried gate valve, victaulic coupling, rip rap and associated earthwork.	7	EA	25,800.00	180,600.00	36,001.00	252,007.00	28,624.00	200,368.00	22,750.00	159,250.00	33,000.00	231,000.00	21,000.00	147,000.00	33,000.00	231,000.00	21,000.00	147,000.00	32,890.00	230,230.00
5	Construct interbasin structure Type A, including 12-inch diameter PVC pipe, 12-inch buried gate valve, victaulic coupling, rip rap and associated earthwork.	2	EA	21,200.00	42,400.00	21,000.00	42,000.00	22,992.00	45,984.00	16,800.00	33,600.00	26,000.00	52,000.00	15,000.00	30,000.00	18,000.00	36,000.00	14,500.00	29,000.00	26,240.00	52,480.00
6	Construct interbasin structure Type B, including 36-inch diameter reinforced concrete pipe, cast-in-place concrete structure, misc. metal work, handrails, weir boards, and rip rap.	1	EA	83,300.00	83,300.00	\$63,000.00	63,000.00	75,356.00	75,356.00	103,500.00	103,500.00	73,000.00	73,000.00	86,000.00	86,000.00	68,000.00	68,000.00	88,000.00	88,000.00	89,670.00	89,670.00
7	Construct interbasin structure Type B, including 30-inch diameter reinforced concrete pipe, cast-in-place concrete structure, misc. metal work, handrails, weir boards, and rip rap.	1	EA	74,600.00	74,600.00	58,000.00	58,000.00	68,490.00	68,490.00	98,000.00	98,000.00	73,000.00	73,000.00	80,000.00	80,000.00	64,000.00	64,000.00	65,500.00	65,500.00	82,440.00	82,440.00
8	Construct 8'-2" long overpour structures complete with reinforced concrete lining, 35-ft transitions, stoplog post, cast-in-place concrete structures, rip rap and associated earthwork.	2	EA	41,900.00	83,800.00	40,000.00	80,000.00	50,576.00	101,152.00	62,500.00	125,000.00	46,000.00	92,000.00	66,000.00	132,000.00	47,000.00	94,000.00	84,000.00	168,000.00	99,200.00	198,400.00
9	Construct 12'-3" long overpour structures complete with reinforced concrete lining, 35-ft transitions, stoplog post, cast-in-place concrete structures, rip rap and associated earthwork.	2	EA	41,800.00	83,600.00	30,000.00	60,000.00	50,277.00	100,554.00	63,500.00	127,000.00	47,000.00	94,000.00	68,000.00	136,000.00	48,000.00	96,000.00	86,500.00	173,000.00	115,690.00	231,380.00
10	Construct 16'-4" long overpour structures complete with reinforced concrete lining, 35-ft transitions, stoplog post, cast-in-place concrete structures, rip rap and associated earthwork.	2	EA	45,600.00	91,200.00	31,000.00	62,000.00	53,662.00	107,324.00	65,500.00	131,000.00	49,000.00	98,000.00	70,000.00	140,000.00	53,000.00	106,000.00	91,500.00	183,000.00	123,680.00	247,360.00
11	Construct 20'-5" long overpour structures complete with reinforced concrete lining, 35-ft transitions, stoplog post, cast-in-place concrete structures, rip rap and associated earthwork.	1	EA	49,100.00	49,100.00	\$36,000.00	36,000.00	56,135.00	56,135.00	67,000.00	67,000.00	51,000.00	51,000.00	72,000.00	72,000.00	71,000.00	71,000.00	99,000.00	99,000.00	149,070.00	149,070.00
12	Construct 24'-6" long overpour structures complete with reinforced concrete lining, 35-ft transitions, stoplog post, cast-in-place concrete structures, rip rap and associated earthwork.	1	EA	51,000.00	51,000.00	42,000.00	42,000.00	57,848.00	57,848.00	69,000.00	69,000.00	53,000.00	53,000.00	73,000.00	73,000.00	76,000.00	76,000.00	104,500.00	104,500.00	175,300.00	175,300.00
13	Construct 28'-7" long overpour structures complete with reinforced concrete lining, 35-ft transitions, stoplog post, cast-in-place concrete structures, rip rap and associated earthwork.	1	EA	55,000.00	55,000.00	45,000.00	45,000.00	61,763.00	61,763.00	72,000.00	72,000.00	58,000.00	58,000.00	78,000.00	78,000.00	81,000.00	81,000.00	108,500.00	108,500.00	166,130.00	166,130.00
14	Construct 36'-9" long overpour structures complete with reinforced concrete lining, 35-ft transitions, stoplog post, cast-in-place concrete structures, rip rap and associated earthwork.	1	EA	57,700.00	57,700.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	62,467.00	62,467.00	76,800.00	76,800.00	70,000.00	70,000.00	84,000.00	84,000.00	90,000.00	90,000.00	117,500.00	117,500.00	146,090.00	146,090.00
15	Construct open-cut County road crossing at Scofield Avenue, including double-barrel 30-inch reinforced concrete pipe, inlet structure, misc. metal work, handrails, weir boards and rip rap.	1	EA	216,200.00	216,200.00	104,000.00	104,000.00	149,898.00	149,898.00	122,000.00	122,000.00	183,000.00	183,000.00	223,000.00	223,000.00	189,000.00	189,000.00	163,000.00	163,000.00	230,490.00	230,490.00
Sum of Schedule "A1"						\$1,357,800.00	\$1,401,007.00		\$1,414,101.00		\$1,443,150.00		\$1,497,000.00		\$1,541,000.00		\$1,572,000.00		\$1,696,500.00		\$2,388,170.00

**Semitropic Improvement District of Semitropic Water Storage District
Specifications No. WB-220
Schedule of Prices for Completion of the Pond Poso Spreading Grounds**

Bids opened and read publicly after 2:00 p.m.
April 9, 2010 at the office of the Semitropic Water Storage District

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Unit	W. M. Lyles Co. P.O. Box 4377 Fresno, CA 93744		Rising Sun Co. P.O. Box 215 Exeter, CA 93221		Clark Brothers Inc. 19772 S. Elgin Dos Palos, CA 93620		Specialty Construction, Inc. 645Clarion Court San Luis Obispo, CA 93401		Weka Inc. 826 Brookside Ave., Suite G Redlands, CA 92373		Nicholas Construction, Inc. 251 coarsen Way Shafter, CA 93263		Dawson-Maulding Construction, Inc. PO Box 8397 Huntington Beach, CA 92615		Mountain Cascade, Inc. PO Box 5050 Livermore, CA 94550		HPS Mechanical PO Box 6386 Bakersfield, CA 93386	
				Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
SCHEDULE "A2" (ADDITIVE ITEM)																					
SPREADING WORKS																					
1	Construct interbasin structure Type A, including 24-inch diameter PVC pipe, 24-inch buried gate valve, victaulic coupling, rip rap, and associated earthwork.	1	EA	40,600.00	40,600.00	72,000.00	72,000.00	44,278.00	44,278.00	41,500.00	41,500.00	48,000.00	48,000.00	37,000.00	37,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	36,000.00	36,000.00	50,450.00	50,450.00
2	Construct interbasin structure Type A, including 20-inch diameter PVC pipe, 20-inch buried gate valve, victaulic coupling, rip rap and associated earthwork.	4	EA	33,700.00	134,800.00	66,000.00	264,000.00	36,732.00	146,928.00	29,000.00	116,000.00	42,000.00	168,000.00	30,000.00	120,000.00	42,000.00	168,000.00	28,500.00	114,000.00	42,500.00	170,000.00
3	Construct interbasin structure Type A, including 18-inch diameter PVC pipe, 18-inch buried gate valve, victaulic coupling, rip rap and associated earthwork.	9	EA	30,900.00	278,100.00	46,000.00	414,000.00	33,579.00	302,211.00	25,750.00	231,750.00	37,500.00	337,500.00	26,000.00	234,000.00	38,000.00	342,000.00	21,000.00	189,000.00	38,580.00	347,220.00
4	Construct interbasin structure Type A, including 16-inch diameter PVC, 16-inch buried gate valve, victaulic coupling, rip rap and associated earthwork.	2	EA	26,600.00	53,200.00	24,000.00	48,000.00	28,624.00	57,248.00	21,150.00	42,300.00	33,000.00	66,000.00	21,000.00	42,000.00	33,000.00	66,000.00	21,000.00	42,000.00	36,440.00	72,880.00
5	Construct interbasin structure Type A, including 12-inch diameter PVC pipe, 12-inch buried gate valve, victaulic coupling, rip rap and associated earthwork.	1	EA	21,600.00	21,600.00	21,000.00	21,000.00	22,992.00	22,992.00	15,300.00	15,300.00	26,000.00	26,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	18,000.00	18,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	31,330.00	31,330.00
6	Construct 8'-2" long overpour structures complete with reinforced concrete lining, 35-ft transitions, stoplog post, cast-in-place concrete structures, rip rap and associated earthwork.	2	EA	43,300.00	86,600.00	40,000.00	80,000.00	50,576.00	101,152.00	55,600.00	111,200.00	46,000.00	92,000.00	66,000.00	132,000.00	47,000.00	94,000.00	84,000.00	168,000.00	95,960.00	191,920.00
7	Construct 12'-3" long overpour structures complete with reinforced concrete lining, 35-ft transitions, stoplog post, cast-in-place concrete structures, rip rap and associated earthwork.	2	EA	43,200.00	86,400.00	30,000.00	60,000.00	50,277.00	100,554.00	56,800.00	113,600.00	47,000.00	94,000.00	68,000.00	136,000.00	48,000.00	96,000.00	86,500.00	173,000.00	109,510.00	219,020.00
8	Construct 16'-4" long overpour structures complete with reinforced concrete lining, 35-ft transitions, stoplog post, cast-in-place concrete structures, rip rap and associated earthwork.	2	EA	47,200.00	94,400.00	31,000.00	62,000.00	53,662.00	107,324.00	58,600.00	117,200.00	49,000.00	98,000.00	70,000.00	140,000.00	53,000.00	106,000.00	92,500.00	185,000.00	116,920.00	233,840.00
9	Construct 20'-5" long overpour structures complete with reinforced concrete lining, 35-ft transitions, stoplog post, cast-in-place concrete structures, rip rap and associated earthwork.	1	EA	50,700.00	50,700.00	36,000.00	36,000.00	56,135.00	56,135.00	59,850.00	59,850.00	51,000.00	51,000.00	72,000.00	72,000.00	71,000.00	71,000.00	98,500.00	98,500.00	133,520.00	133,520.00
10	Construct 24'-6" long overpour structures complete with reinforced concrete lining, 35-ft transitions, stoplog post, cast-in-place concrete structures, rip rap and associated earthwork.	2	EA	47,900.00	95,800.00	42,000.00	84,000.00	57,848.00	115,696.00	56,200.00	112,400.00	53,000.00	106,000.00	73,000.00	146,000.00	76,000.00	152,000.00	100,000.00	200,000.00	132,780.00	265,560.00
11	Construct 28'-7" long overpour structures complete with reinforced concrete lining, 35-ft transitions, stoplog post, cast-in-place concrete structures, rip rap and associated earthwork.	1	EA	56,900.00	56,900.00	45,000.00	45,000.00	61,763.00	61,763.00	65,000.00	65,000.00	58,000.00	58,000.00	78,000.00	78,000.00	81,000.00	81,000.00	108,000.00	108,000.00	152,730.00	152,730.00
Sum of Schedule "A2" (Sum of Items 1 through 11)						\$999,100.00	\$1,186,000.00			\$1,116,281.00	\$1,026,100.00			\$1,144,500.00	\$1,152,000.00			\$1,244,000.00	\$1,328,500.00 *		\$1,868,470.00
SCHEDULE "A3" (ADDITIVE ITEM)																					
PPSG PUMPING PLANT																					
1	Furnish and install 48-inch diameter steel manifold piping with coupling harness, including valve and sleeve-type coupling, concrete saddle support with tie-down strap and a plywood cover for the steel discharge inlet.	1	LS	96,600.00	96,600.00	100,000.00	100,000.00	85,304.00	85,304.00	86,200.00	86,200.00	116,000.00	116,000.00	108,000.00	108,000.00	93,300.00	93,300.00	92,750.00	92,750.00	105,060.00	105,060.00
2	Furnish and install 48-inch diameter reinforced concrete pipe at the PPSG Pumping Plant.	156	LF	258.00	40,248.00	250.00	39,000.00	293.00	45,708.00	317.00	49,452.00	325.00	50,700.00	289.00	45,084.00	328.00	51,168.00	280.00	43,680.00	310.00	48,360.00
3	Furnish and install 48-inch flap gate including construction of the headwall at the end of the 48-inch RCP.	1	LS	27,800.00	27,800.00	21,000.00	21,000.00	25,289.00	25,289.00	24,500.00	24,500.00	23,000.00	23,000.00	30,000.00	30,000.00	23,600.00	23,600.00	27,600.00	27,600.00	34,930.00	34,930.00
4	Construct a reinforced concrete meter vault at the PPSG Pumping Plant, including furnishing and installing associated metal work, ventilation system and floor drain appurtenances.	1	LS	139,100.00	139,100.00	140,000.00	140,000.00	133,272.00	133,272.00	102,500.00	102,500.00	81,000.00	81,000.00	110,000.00	110,000.00	80,000.00	80,000.00	103,000.00	103,000.00	135,800.00	135,800.00
5	Electrical work at the PPSG Pumping Plant including the following: All site conduits and cables (except cables connected to VFD #2 and Pump #2), conduit modifications at Pump #1 and Pump #2 (stub up only), meter vault work entirely, flowmeters, and all associated configuration, testing and start up of above mentioned equipment.	1	LS	28,700.00	28,700.00	44,000.00	44,000.00	42,940.00	42,940.00	28,500.00	28,500.00	27,500.00	27,500.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	60,000.00	60,000.00	60,000.00	60,000.00	37,500.00	37,500.00
Sum of Schedule "A3" (Sum of Items 1 through 5)						\$332,448.00 *	\$344,000.00			\$332,513.00	\$291,152.00			\$298,200.00	\$318,084.00			\$308,068.00	\$327,030.00		\$361,650.00

Semitropic Improvement District of Semitropic Water Storage District
 Specifications No. WB-220
 Schedule of Prices for Completion of the Pond Poso Spreading Grounds

Bids opened and read publicly after 2:00 p.m.
 April 9, 2010 at the office of the Semitropic Water Storage District

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Unit	W. M. Lyles Co. P.O. Box 4377 Fresno, CA 93744		Rising Sun Co. P.O. Box 215 Exeter, CA 93221		Clark Brothers Inc. 19772 S. Elgin Dos Palos, CA 93620		Specialty Construction, Inc. 645Clarion Court San Luis Obispo, CA 93401		Weka Inc. 826 Brookside Ave., Suite G Redlands, CA 92373		Nicholas Construction, Inc. 251 coarsen Way Shafter, CA 93263		Dawson-Maulding Construction, Inc. PO Box 8397 Huntington Beach, CA 92615		Mountain Cascade, Inc. PO Box 5050 Livermore, CA 94550		HPS Mechanical PO Box 6386 Bakersfield, CA 93386	
				Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
SCHEDULE "A4" (ADDITIVE ITEM)																					
PPSG PUMPING PLANT																					
1	Disconnect, rotate, and install existing 100cfs axial flow propeller pump and 150hp motor (Pump #1). Once alignment with the new steel discharge has been verified, rotate Pump #1 to its original position (facing south) reinstall and connect.	1	LS	4,200.00	4,200.00	11,000.00	11,000.00	4,430.00	4,430.00	4,200.00	4,200.00	4,500.00	4,500.00	5,400.00	5,400.00	12,000.00	12,000.00	12,000.00	12,000.00	294,990.00	294,990.00
2	Furnish and install a 48-inch ultrasonic flowmeter complete with the required instrumentation at the PPSG Pumping Plant.	2	EA	10,800.00	21,600.00	10,000.00	20,000.00	9,266.00	18,532.00	6,100.00	12,200.00	16,000.00	32,000.00	9,500.00	19,000.00	19,000.00	38,000.00	12,000.00	24,000.00	10,940.00	21,880.00
3	Embankment construction, including site excavation, grading, gravel surfacing and rip rap at the PPSG Pumping Plant, including furnishing and installing two precast catch basins with 8" PVC drain pipe.	1	LS	76,500.00	76,500.00	19,000.00	19,000.00	54,715.00	54,715.00	26,000.00	26,000.00	56,000.00	56,000.00	62,000.00	62,000.00	73,000.00	73,000.00	45,000.00	45,000.00	106,630.00	106,630.00
Sum of Schedule "A4" (Sum of Items 1 through 3)					\$102,300.00		\$50,000.00		\$77,677.00		\$42,400.00		\$92,500.00		\$86,400.00		\$123,000.00		\$81,000.00		\$423,500.00
SCHEDULE "A5" (ADDITIVE ITEM)																					
1	Construct Emergency Spill No. 3 overpour structure including earth channels, reinforced concrete lining, 24-inch PVC drain pipe with bulkhead precast inlet box, and slide gate.	1	EA	69,100.00	69,100.00	92,000.00	92,000.00	54,856.00	54,856.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	59,500.00	59,500.00	64,000.00	64,000.00	58,000.00	58,000.00	40,500.00	40,500.00	100,540.00	100,540.00
Sum of Schedule "A5"					\$69,100.00		\$92,000.00		\$54,856.00		\$50,000.00		\$59,500.00		\$64,000.00		\$58,000.00		\$40,500.00		\$100,540.00
SCHEDULE "A6" (ADDITIVE ITEM)																					
1	Construct Emergency Spill No. 1 overpour structure including earth channels, reinforced concrete lining, 24-inch PVC drain pipe with bulkhead precast inlet box, and slide gate.	1	EA	73,700.00	73,700.00	87,000.00	87,000.00	54,856.00	54,856.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	59,500.00	59,500.00	64,000.00	64,000.00	58,000.00	58,000.00	45,000.00	45,000.00	100,540.00	100,540.00
Sum of Schedule "A6"					\$73,700.00		\$87,000.00		\$54,856.00		\$50,000.00		\$59,500.00		\$64,000.00		\$58,000.00		\$45,000.00		\$100,540.00
SCHEDULE "B" (ADDITIVE ITEM)																					
PPSG PUMPING PLANT																					
1	Furnish, shop test, deliver, install and paint open sump axial flow propeller pumping unit with a capacity of 100 cfs complete with 150 hp motor (Pump #2) and variable frequency drive (VFD#2).	1	LS	332,000.00	332,000.00	360,000.00	360,000.00	358,775.00	358,775.00	257,000.00	257,000.00	292,000.00	292,000.00	266,000.00	266,000.00	346,000.00	346,000.00	290,000.00	290,000.00	78,380.00	78,380.00
2	Electrical work at the PPSG P.P. including the following: final conduit terminations and connected cables for VFD #2 and Pump #2, existing MCC modifications, and all associated configuration, testing and start up for VFD #2 and Pump #2.	1	LS	9,900.00	9,900.00	24,000.00	24,000.00	10,170.00	10,170.00	83,000.00	83,000.00	88,000.00	88,000.00	75,000.00	75,000.00	80,000.00	80,000.00	71,000.00	71,000.00	23,870.00	23,870.00
Sum of Schedule "B" (Sum of Items 1 through 2)					\$341,900.00		\$384,000.00		\$368,945.00		\$340,000.00		\$380,000.00		\$341,000.00		\$426,000.00		\$361,000.00		\$102,250.00
SCHEDULE "C" (ADDITIVE ITEM)																					
1	Construct open-cut County road crossing at Scofield Avenue, including single-barrel 24-inch PVC pipe, valves, earthwork, and rip rap.	1	EA	129,400.00	129,400.00	70,000.00	70,000.00	100,272.00	100,272.00	68,100.00	68,100.00	79,000.00	79,000.00	84,000.00	84,000.00	75,400.00	75,400.00	63,000.00	63,000.00	103,220.00	103,220.00
Sum of Schedule "C"					\$129,400.00		\$70,000.00		\$100,272.00		\$68,100.00		\$79,000.00		\$84,000.00		\$75,400.00		\$63,000.00		\$103,220.00
SCHEDULE "D" (ADDITIVE ITEM)																					
1	Construct open-cut County road crossing at Scofield Avenue, including single-barrel 24-inch PVC pipe, valves, earthwork, and rip rap.	1	EA	126,300.00	126,300.00	70,000.00	70,000.00	100,272.00	100,272.00	68,100.00	68,100.00	79,000.00	79,000.00	84,000.00	84,000.00	75,400.00	75,400.00	63,000.00	63,000.00	103,220.00	103,220.00
Sum of Schedule "D"					\$126,300.00		\$70,000.00		\$100,272.00		\$68,100.00		\$79,000.00		\$84,000.00		\$75,400.00		\$63,000.00		\$103,220.00

**Semitropic Improvement District of Semitropic Water Storage District
Specifications No. WB-220
Schedule of Prices for Completion of the Pond Poso Spreading Grounds**

Bids opened and read publicly after 2:00 p.m.
April 9, 2010 at the office of the Semitropic Water Storage District

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Unit	W. M. Lyles Co. P.O. Box 4377 Fresno, CA 93744		Rising Sun Co. P.O. Box 215 Exeter, CA 93221		Clark Brothers Inc. 19772 S. Elgin Dos Palos, CA 93620		Specialty Construction, Inc. 645Clarion Court San Luis Obispo, CA 93401		Weka Inc. 826 Brookside Ave., Suite G Redlands, CA 92373		Nicholas Construction, Inc. 251 coarsen Way Shafter, CA 93263		Dawson-Maulding Construction, Inc. PO Box 8397 Huntington Beach, CA 92615		Mountain Cascade, Inc. PO Box 5050 Livermore, CA 94550		HPS Mechanical PO Box 6386 Bakersfield, CA 93386	
				Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
SCHEDULE "E" (ADDITIVE ITEM)																					
1	Construct open-cut County road crossing at Scofield Avenue, including single-barrel 24-inch PVC pipe, valves, earthwork, and rip rap.	1	EA	128,800.00	128,800.00	70,000.00	70,000.00	100,552.00	100,552.00	68,100.00	68,100.00	79,000.00	79,000.00	84,000.00	84,000.00	75,400.00	75,400.00	63,000.00	63,000.00	103,220.00	103,220.00
				Sum of Schedule "E"	128,800.00	70,000.00	70,000.00	100,552.00	100,552.00	68,100.00	68,100.00	79,000.00	79,000.00	84,000.00	84,000.00	75,400.00	75,400.00	63,000.00	63,000.00	103,220.00	103,220.00

SCHEDULE "F" (ADDITIVE ITEM)																					
1	Construct Emergency Spill No. 2 overpour structure including earth channels, reinforced concrete lining, 24-inch PVC drain pipe with bulkhead precast inlet box, and slide gate.	1	EA	70,300.00	70,300.00	96,000.00	96,000.00	56,828.00	56,828.00	47,800.00	47,800.00	59,500.00	59,500.00	64,000.00	64,000.00	58,000.00	58,000.00	27,000.00	27,000.00	80,000.00	80,000.00
				Sum of Schedule "F"	70,300.00	96,000.00	96,000.00	56,828.00	56,828.00	47,800.00	47,800.00	59,500.00	59,500.00	64,000.00	64,000.00	58,000.00	58,000.00	27,000.00	27,000.00	80,000.00	80,000.00

	Price	Cumulative	Price	Cumulative	Price	Cumulative	Price	Cumulative	Price	Cumulative	Price	Cumulative	Price	Cumulative	Price	Cumulative	Price	Cumulative	Price	Cumulative	Price	Cumulative
Sum of Schedule "A1"	1,357,800.00	1,357,800.00	1,401,007.00	1,401,007.00	1,414,101.00	1,414,101.00	1,443,150.00	1,443,150.00	1,497,000.00	1,497,000.00	1,541,000.00	1,541,000.00	1,572,000.00	1,572,000.00	1,696,500.00	1,696,500.00	2,388,170.00	2,388,170.00	2,388,170.00	2,388,170.00	2,388,170.00	2,388,170.00
Sum of Schedule "A2"	999,100.00	2,356,900.00	1,186,000.00	2,587,007.00	1,116,281.00	2,530,382.00	1,026,100.00	2,469,250.00	1,144,500.00	2,641,500.00	1,152,000.00	2,693,000.00	1,244,000.00	2,816,000.00	1,328,500.00	3,025,000.00	1,868,470.00	4,266,640.00	1,868,470.00	4,266,640.00	1,868,470.00	4,266,640.00
Sum of Schedule "A3"	332,448.00	2,689,348.00	344,000.00	2,931,007.00	332,513.00	2,862,895.00	291,152.00	2,760,402.00	298,200.00	2,939,700.00	318,084.00	3,011,084.00	308,068.00	3,124,068.00	327,030.00	3,352,030.00	361,650.00	4,618,290.00	361,650.00	4,618,290.00	361,650.00	4,618,290.00
Sum of Schedule "A4"	102,300.00	2,791,648.00	50,000.00	2,981,007.00	77,677.00	2,940,572.00	42,400.00	2,802,802.00	92,500.00	3,032,200.00	86,400.00	3,097,484.00	123,000.00	3,247,068.00	81,000.00	3,433,030.00	423,500.00	5,041,790.00	423,500.00	5,041,790.00	423,500.00	5,041,790.00
Sum of Schedule "A5"	69,100.00	2,860,748.00	92,000.00	3,073,007.00	54,856.00	2,995,428.00	50,000.00	2,852,802.00	59,500.00	3,091,700.00	64,000.00	3,161,484.00	58,000.00	3,305,068.00	40,500.00	3,473,530.00	100,540.00	5,142,330.00	100,540.00	5,142,330.00	100,540.00	5,142,330.00
Sum of Schedule "A6"	73,700.00	2,934,448.00	87,000.00	3,160,007.00	54,856.00	3,050,284.00	50,000.00	2,902,802.00	59,500.00	3,151,200.00	64,000.00	3,225,484.00	58,000.00	3,363,068.00	45,000.00	3,518,530.00	102,540.00	5,242,870.00	102,540.00	5,242,870.00	102,540.00	5,242,870.00
Sum of Schedule "B"	341,900.00	3,276,348.00	384,000.00	3,544,007.00	368,945.00	3,419,229.00	340,000.00	3,242,802.00	380,000.00	3,531,200.00	341,000.00	3,566,484.00	426,000.00	3,789,068.00	361,000.00	3,879,530.00	102,250.00	5,345,120.00	102,250.00	5,345,120.00	102,250.00	5,345,120.00
Sum of Schedule "C"	129,400.00	3,405,748.00	70,000.00	3,614,007.00	100,272.00	3,519,501.00	68,100.00	3,310,902.00	79,000.00	3,610,200.00	84,000.00	3,650,484.00	75,400.00	3,864,468.00	63,000.00	3,942,530.00	103,220.00	5,448,340.00	103,220.00	5,448,340.00	103,220.00	5,448,340.00
Sum of Schedule "D"	126,300.00	3,532,048.00	70,000.00	3,684,007.00	100,272.00	3,619,773.00	68,100.00	3,379,002.00	79,000.00	3,689,200.00	84,000.00	3,734,484.00	75,400.00	3,939,868.00	63,000.00	4,006,530.00	103,220.00	5,551,560.00	103,220.00	5,551,560.00	103,220.00	5,551,560.00
Sum of Schedule "E"	128,800.00	3,660,848.00	70,000.00	3,754,007.00	100,552.00	3,720,325.00	68,100.00	3,447,102.00	79,000.00	3,768,200.00	84,000.00	3,818,484.00	75,400.00	4,015,268.00	63,000.00	4,068,530.00	103,220.00	5,654,780.00	103,220.00	5,654,780.00	103,220.00	5,654,780.00
Sum of Schedule "F"	70,300.00	3,731,148.00	96,000.00	3,850,007.00	56,828.00	3,777,153.00	47,800.00	3,494,902.00	59,500.00	3,827,700.00	64,000.00	3,818,484.00	58,000.00	4,073,268.00	27,000.00	4,095,530.00	80,000.00	5,734,780.00	80,000.00	5,734,780.00	80,000.00	5,734,780.00
Total Amount (Sum of all Schedules)		\$3,731,148.00		\$3,850,007.00		\$3,777,153.00		\$3,494,902.00		\$3,827,700.00		\$3,882,484.00		\$4,073,268.00		\$4,095,530.00		\$5,734,780.00		\$5,734,780.00		\$5,734,780.00
Funding Amount Disclosed= \$1,915,000.00																						

Manufacturers:	Cascade Pump Co.	Cascade Pump Co.	Cascade Pump Co.	Cascade Pump Co.	Cascade Pump Co.	Cascade Pump Co.	Cascade Pump Co.	Cascade Pump Co.	Cascade Pump Co.	Cascade Pump Co.
Pump	Cascade Pump Co.	Cascade Pump Co.	Cascade Pump Co.	Cascade Pump Co.	Cascade Pump Co.	Cascade Pump Co.	Cascade Pump Co.	Cascade Pump Co.	Cascade Pump Co.	Cascade Pump Co.
Motor	US Electric	US Electric	US Electric	US Electric	US Electric	US Electric	US Electric	US Electric	US Electric	US Electric
VFD	Concepts in Controls	Concepts in Controls	Concepts in Controls	Concepts in Controls	Concepts in Controls	Concepts in Controls	Concepts in Controls	Concepts in Controls	Concepts in Controls	Concepts in Controls
Misc. Metalwork	Kern Steel Fab	Kern Steel	CBI	Kern Steel	Global Fabricators	Mike Owen Fabrication	Global Fabricators	Dale Brisco	Mike Owens Fabrications	Mike Owens Fabrications
Flowmeter	Endress-Hauser	GE Panametrics	GE	Thermo Fisher Scientific	Eastech Badoer	Eastech Badoer	Endress-Hansen	Endress-Hansen	Endress-Hansen	Endress-Hansen
RCP	Hanson Pipe Co.	Hanson Pipe Co.	Monterey Pipe Co./Hanson Pipe Co.	Hanson Pipe Co.	Hanson Pipe Co.	Hanson Pipe Co.	Hanson Pipe Co.	Hanson Pipe Co.	Hanson Pipe Co.	Hanson Pipe Co.
PVC Pipe	Diamond Plastic	HD Supply	Diamond Plastic	Diamond Plastic	Diamond Plastic	Diamond Plastic	Diamond Plastic	Diamond Plastic	Diamond Plastic	Diamond Plastic
Manifold Steel Pipe	RB Fab	Imperial Pipe	Imperial Pipe	Imperial Pipe	Imperial Pipe	Imperial Pipe	Imperial Pipe	Imperial Pipe	Imperial Pipe	Imperial Pipe
Slide Gate	Mechanical Assoc.	Waterman	Waterman	Fresno	Mechanical Associates	Waterman	Fresno Gate and Valve	Fresno Gate and Valve	Fresno Gate and Valve	Fresno Gate and Valve
Flap Gate	Mechanical Assoc.	Waterman	Waterman	Fresno	Mechanical Associates	Waterman	Fresno Gate and Valve	Fresno Gate and Valve	Fresno Gate and Valve	Fresno Gate and Valve
Gate Valve	Mueller	HD Supply	Mueller Co.	Mueller Co.	AVK	Mueller Co.	Mueller Co.	Mueller Co.	AVK	Mueller Co.
Air Valve	APCO	HD Supply	APCO	APCO	APCO	APCO	APCO	APCO	APCO	APCO
Subcontractors:										
Electrical	A-C Electric	JH Troxel Elec.	GE/HAV Co.	Telstar Instruments	Telstar Instruments	Turnuseed Electric	AC Electric	AC Electric	Telstar Instruments	Telstar Instruments
Rebar	Tri-Steel	Tri-Steel		Harris Rebar	Harris Rebar	Tri-Steel	TriSteel Corp.	TriSteel Corp.	TriStar	TriStar
Shotcrete	Superior Gunite		Superior Gunite						Superior Gunite	Superior Gunite
Survey										
Trucking										
Painting										
Earthwork										
Concrete										
Bid Bond Surety	Safeco Insurance Company of America	First Seabord Surety, Inc.	Travelers Casualty	Fidelity and Deposit Co. of Maryland	Western Surety Co.	Western Surety Co.	Western Surety Co.	Western Surety Co.	First International Ins. Co. of America	Safeco Surety

* Indicates arithmetical correction